

# SOFF TO YOU-JAYGEE

TIONAL JAYCEE WEEK \*JAN.18-26

#### **A PROCLAMATION**

WHEREAS, the civic bodies and service organizations of our community and the departments of the local government recognize the service rendered to this community by the Kings Mountain Jaycees, and

WHEREAS, The United States Jaycees and its affiliated state and local organizations have set aside the week of January 18-26, 1970, to observe the founding of the Jaycees and have commemorated such founding by the selection of an outstanding young man in this community as the recipient of the Distinguished Service Award on January 20, 1970, and

WHEREAS, this organization of young men has contributed materially to the betterment of this community throughout the year,

THEREFORE, I John Henry Moss, Mayor of the City of Kings Mountain, do hereby proclaim the week of January 18-26, 1970, as JAYCEE WEEK and urge all citizens of our community to give full consideration to the future services of the Kings Mountain Jaycees.

Jan. 22, 1970

Signed: JOHN HENRY MOSS,

#### Number Two Club in North Carolina

 Kings Mountain Jaycees sponsored the outstanding Distinguished Service Award and presented the 15th award Tuesday night at the Woman's Club.

#### **Previous DSA Winners**

Richard Culyer Charles Mauney Don Crawford Otis Falls, Ir. Grady Howard B. S. Peeler, Jr. Shuford Peeler

Charles Blanton Bob Southwell Bob Maner Charles Dixon Shu Carlton Sam Stallings Dick Maxey

Look At Their 1969 Record

Bill Grissom

 Sponsored Little League Baseball and Little League Football and outfitted the teams.

- Sponsored the Miss Kings Mountain Beauty Pageant and presented Linda Falls with a \$200 schol-
- Sponsored Jaycee Radio Day which provided funds for community development projects.
- Conducted "Toys for Tots", Christmas for the underprivileged, in connection with the Ministerial Association sponsored Empty Stocking Fund.
- Organized in 1946 with Bill Fulton as first president, the Kings Mountain Jaycees numbers 30 regular members.
- Launched the "Fluoridation" movement with Gerald Thomasson as chairman.

## WE SALUTE THE KINGS MOUNTAIN JAYCEES On Their Record Of Community Service And Achievement

Years of civic experience have forged the Jaycees into an effective force of 250,000 men serving over 600 communities. We are proud to be among the communities served by an active chapter of these young men between the ages of 21 and 36. Join us in a salute to their past and pledge your support to their future. Congratulations Jaycees!

### Energetic Young Jaycees Are Good Community Builders

#### WHT IS A JAYCEE?

A Jaycee is a young man who helps his community, his country and helps his fellow man. Every man deserves and has the opportunity to become a Jaycee!

In order to be happy, an individual must feel and know in his heart that he has contributed to making this world better by his having lived, by doing some good for others, by helping someone who needs help. By be ing of service to his fellow man, a JAYCEE comes to kno wthe real meaning, the real reason why he is a Jaycee—and there comes individ-ual growth, a willingness to share his talents and abilities with and for others, and an opportunity to live outside himself.

#### YOU CAN BECOME A JAYCEE

If you are between the ages of 21 and 35-We extend a CORDIAL, IN-VITATION TO YOU to come, join the JAYCEES in our capacity of COMMUNITY BUILDERS!

You'll be proud to be on the team of DYNAMIC JAYCEES, the finest organization for young men the world has ever known.

#### THIS SALUTE TO KINGS MOUNTAIN JAYCEES SPONSORED BY THESE CIVIC-MINDED FIRMS AND INDIVIDUALS.

#### SUPERIOR STONE COMPANY

PHONE 739-4761 KINGS MOUNTAIN, N. C.

#### Spangler's Ready-Mixed Concrete, Inc.

SAVE TIME AND LABOR PHONE 739-4723

#### Kings Mountain Savings & Loan Assn.

WEST MOUNTAIN STREET KINGS MOUNTAIN, N. C.

#### KINGS MOUNTAIN HERALD

YOUR HOME NEWSPAPER PHONE 739-5441

#### **GRIFFIN'S DRUG**

YOUR PRESCRIPTION STORE FREE PICKUP & DELIVERY PHONE 739-4721 • 129 MOUNTAIN ST.

#### **BELK'S DEPARTMENT STORE**

YOUR HOME OF BETTER VALUES **TELEPHONE 739-2526** 

### SOUTHWELL MOTOR COMPANY

YOUR FORD DEALER **TELEPHONE 739-4743** 



#### DIXON CHEVROLET, INC.

THE WALKING MAN'S FRIEND **TELEPHONE 739-5471** 

#### **FULTON'S DEPARTMENT STORE**

KINGS MOUNTAIN, N. C. DRESS SHOP SECOND FLOOR

#### BEN T. GOFORTH PLUMBING

YORK ROAD • KINGS MOUNTAIN

#### FRED PLONK OIL COMPANY

GROVER ROAD **TELEPHONE 739-3231**